Issue Date: 2010-05-11 Page 1 of 13 Report Reference # E139109-A45-UL
2018-08-31
Copyright © 2018
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2014-10-14 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2014-10 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
Certification Type: Listing
CCN: QQGQ, QQGQ7 (Power Supplies for Information Technology
Equipment Including Electrical Business Equipment)
Complementary CCN: QQJQ, QQJQ7 (Power Supplies for Use in Audio/Video, Information
and Communication Technology Equipment)
Product: Switching Brick Power Supply
Model: AHM100PSXXYY-ZW##V
Where XX is any number between 12-48, YY can be blank or C2, Z
can be blank or A, W can be blank, 6, or 8, # can be blank or any
alphanumeric character, and V can be blank or any alphanumeric
character, may be provided with or without "-".
AHM100PS24 -XD0112A
Rating: Input:
100 - 240V ac 1.2A, 50/60Hz
Output at 40°C (100% load):
Model AHM100PS12: 12 Vdc (10.1-13.5 Vdc), 8.33 A max. (100W
max.)
Model AHM100PS15: 15 Vdc (13.5-17.0 Vdc), 6.67 A max. (100W
max.)
Model AHM100PS19: 19 Vdc (17.1-21.0 Vdc), 5.26 A max. (100W
max.)
Model AHM100PS24: 24 Vdc (21.0-26.0 Vdc), 4.16 A max. (100W
max.)
Model AHM100PS28: 28 Vdc (26.1-31.0 Vdc), 3.57 A max. (100W
max.)
Model AHM100PS33: 33 Vdc (31.1-33.0 Vdc), 3.03 A max. (100W
max.)
Model AHM100PS36: 36 Vdc (33.1-42.0 Vdc), 2.78 A max. (100W
max.)
Model AHM100PS48: 48 Vdc (42.1-54.0 Vdc), 2.08 A max. (100W
max.)
Output voltage rating indicated in parenthesis represents voltage
tolerance evaluated.
All outputs are de-rated to 40% load at 60°C.